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Q1. Suppose we have sampled 21 Holstein cows and 16 Jersey cows and measured daily milk production (in kilogram). The results were as follows:
	
	Holstein
	Jersey

	Mean
	40
	30

	Variance 
	36
	25


a) Test the hypothesis of equality of variances using (= 0.05

b) Using the result in a), test the hypothesis that the mean of daily milk production for Holstein cows is greater than that for Jersey cows. 

c) Find the 95% confidence interval for the difference in the mean of daily milk production between Holstein and Jersey cows.                   

Q2. A group of 8 women suffering from obesity were subjected to a weight loss program for 30 days. The data were as follows:

	Weight, kg

	Before program
	After program

	120
	100

	175
	120

	100
	95

	110
	100

	95
	100

	160
	120

	90
	85

	105
	80


a) Can we conclude that the weight loss program was effective? 

b) Find the P value for the test.

c) Find the 95% CI for the mean difference in weight.

Q3. A study was made to compare three apple varieties for sugar content using CRD design. Measures of sugar content are reported in the following table:

	Variety 1
	Variety 2
	Variety 3

	3
	3
	4

	4
	4
	5

	3
	4
	5

	2
	5
	6

	2
	3
	4

	
	
	


1) Compute the ANOVA table and test the hypothesis of no differences among varieties in mean sugar content 

2) Make multiple comparisons among the three varieties using the “lsd” procedure.
